
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.79

BCCA 12/28/2014

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown10 40.79



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.09

BCCA 12/28/2014

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Figgy Portuguese Podengo 
Pequeno

Penny Schroeder10 37.09



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.76

BCCA 12/28/2014

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 26.76

16011 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay6 37.96

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano2 46.25

20045 Figaro Pyrenean Shepherd Andrea Petitto NQ 35.41

16010 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 43.44

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 50.26



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.44

BCCA 12/28/2014

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske10 26.44

20052 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson9 27.31

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert9 28.65

20005 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop6 37.27

20001 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20010 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20026 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 27.33

20050 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 31.55

20014 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 41.94

20025 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 48.33



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.3

BCCA 12/28/2014

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall10 31.3

24014 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale9 33.96

24012 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs8 35.76

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay8 35.96

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira7 38.24

24016 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 31.69

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 42.21



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsBCCA 12/28/2014

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 33.96

12018 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 43.06



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.66

BCCA 12/28/2014

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 37.66



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.83

BCCA 12/28/2014

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  10 32.83

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel6 43.65

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 42.6



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

BCCA 12/28/2014

127

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Bella All American Diana Schryver95 51.4 2.471



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/28/2014

122

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Ghost Shetland Sheepdog Alan Carlson100 52.44 2.326



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

BCCA 12/28/2014

125

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Figaro Pyrenean Shepherd Andrea Petitto100 34.56 3.617



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

BCCA 12/28/2014

127

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Lida Bearded Collie Maryann Groves NQ 59.72 2.127



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

BCCA 12/28/2014

127

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BCCA 12/28/2014

146

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown100 47.02 3.105

8027 Zuri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Wynanda Bell95 59.57 2.451



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/28/2014

146

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 40.75 3.583

12014 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone NQ 63.34 2.305

12021 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 68.82 2.121

12015 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 71.26 2.049

12023 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 89.6 1.629



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

BCCA 12/28/2014

156

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 51 3.059



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

BCCA 12/28/2014

167

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Storm Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane  Manocchia100 56.65 2.948

8004 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 64.02 2.609

8001 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 82.11 2.034



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/28/2014

173

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 63.66 2.718

16002 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 68.51 2.525



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

BCCA 12/28/2014

180

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 68.49 2.628



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/28/2014

180

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Play Border Collie Valori Duff NQ 42.1 4.276



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

BCCA 12/28/2014

167

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 43.99 3.796

8011 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 46.15 3.619

8006 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 48.04 3.476

8007 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 53.73 3.108

8012 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 49.51 3.373



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/28/2014

167

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.44 4.234

12006 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 48.35 3.454

12005 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 50.18 3.328

12008 Figgy Portuguese Podengo 
Pequeno

Penny Schroeder100 56.99 2.930

12009 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12007 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ NT

12004 Balto Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan NQ NT

12010 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12020 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 41.35 4.039

12011 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 47.13 3.543

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 59.85 2.790

12001 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.04 2.608



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/28/2014

173

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 42.84 4.038

16003 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 45.8 3.777

16016 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 47.73 3.625

16020 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 54.08 3.199

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 54.61 3.168

16010 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes100 59.77 2.894

16019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 60.09 2.879

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 62.2 2.781

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

16012 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 37.48 4.616

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 43.19 4.006

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 44.73 3.868

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 49.66 3.484

16008 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 51.88 3.335

16011 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 53.7 3.222

16014 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 61.51 2.813

16037 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 63.89 2.708



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

BCCA 12/28/2014

180

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther100 36.08 4.989

20002 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.74 4.418

20052 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 41.16 4.373

20014 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 47.39 3.798

20024 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 47.68 3.775

20051 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 49.98 3.601

20020 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 54.46 3.305

20008 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 59.31 3.035

20004 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20017 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ NT

20016 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20050 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 41.96 4.29

20006 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 44.03 4.088

20022 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 45.65 3.943

20007 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 46.27 3.890

20019 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 46.7 3.854

20003 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 47.01 3.829

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 48.61 3.703

20021 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 51.39 3.503

20025 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 51.86 3.471

20053 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon NQ 53.09 3.390

20005 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 53.15 3.387

20026 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 54.65 3.294

20012 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 59.81 3.01



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

BCCA 12/28/2014

180

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 80.02 2.249



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/28/2014

180

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 43.23 4.164

24010 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 47.43 3.795

24013 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 49.22 3.657

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 50.4 3.571

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 50.6 3.557

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 54.31 3.314

24014 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale NQ NT

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 42.43 4.242

24007 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 47.35 3.801

24002 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 52.98 3.398

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 56.64 3.178

24012 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 64.4 2.795

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 68.13 2.642



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/28/2014

125

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry100 49.04 2.549



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/28/2014

127

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bliss Bearded Collie Sharon Domier100 55.22 2.3



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/28/2014

127

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20055 Leelah Saluki Christine McMahon NQ NT

20047 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 49.78 2.551



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

BCCA 12/28/2014

151

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Buster Shetland Sheepdog Eileen Fernandez100 61.81 2.443



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

BCCA 12/28/2014

180

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 48.78 3.690

20028 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 69.55 2.588

20030 Lester Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 86.61 2.078



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

BCCA 12/28/2014

167

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 50.97 3.276

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 53.15 3.142

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 62.91 2.655

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 58.26 2.866



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

BCCA 12/28/2014

167

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon100 49.21 3.394

8016 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 49.57 3.369

8013 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 66.53 2.510

8026 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 48.36 3.453

8025 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.29 3.076

8015 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan NQ 64.41 2.593



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/28/2014

173

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 50.54 3.423

12012 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'Brien NQ 58.45 2.96



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/28/2014

180

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 45.89 3.922

16025 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 48.78 3.690

16027 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 55.86 3.222

16023 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 44.19 4.073

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 59.04 3.049



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

BCCA 12/28/2014

180

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 58.54 3.075

20040 Branny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 59.15 3.043

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 64.69 2.783

20041 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ NT

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.4 3.571

20037 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ 57.57 3.127

20039 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 60.23 2.989

20035 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 62.29 2.89

20036 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 65.4 2.752

20032 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 69.56 2.588



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BCCA 12/28/2014

107

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Ghost Shetland Sheepdog Alan Carlson NQ 56.11 1.907



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/28/2014

110

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Figaro Pyrenean Shepherd Andrea Petitto100 23.36 4.709



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

BCCA 12/28/2014

113

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Lida Bearded Collie Maryann Groves90 38.12 2.964



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/28/2014

113

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

BCCA 12/28/2014

133

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown95 36.46 3.648

8018 Storm Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane  Manocchia NQ 35.55 3.741



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

BCCA 12/28/2014

133

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 40.66 3.271

12023 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 63.64 2.09



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BCCA 12/28/2014

136

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.46 4.779



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/28/2014

139

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 33.92 4.098

20056 Dory Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington95 38.09 3.649



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

BCCA 12/28/2014

140

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

8027 Zuri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Wynanda Bell NQ 57.09 2.452



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BCCA 12/28/2014

140

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone97 44.69 3.133

12022 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.47 5.497

12015 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 52.27 2.678



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

BCCA 12/28/2014

145

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 30.19 4.803

16002 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 40.39 3.59



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BCCA 12/28/2014

149

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Play Border Collie Valori Duff100 24.22 6.152

24007 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.22 5.683



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

BCCA 12/28/2014

140

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 31.14 4.496

8011 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 33.07 4.233

8006 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 37.56 3.727

8007 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 40.59 3.449

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BCCA 12/28/2014

140

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan100 24.83 5.638

12020 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.03 4.995

12005 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 31.17 4.491

12006 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 36.79 3.805

12008 Figgy Portuguese Podengo 
Pequeno

Penny Schroeder100 40.48 3.458

12001 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.84 3.428

12010 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 41.11 3.405

12009 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 28.51 4.911

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 34.54 4.053

12002 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith NQ 45.56 3.073



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

BCCA 12/28/2014

145

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.61 5.252

16011 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.75 4.874

16013 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 30.64 4.732

16016 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 35.35 4.102

16004 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 37.24 3.894

16014 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 37.32 3.885

16019 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 41.85 3.465

16037 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna100 41.89 3.461

16012 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 24.68 5.875

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 25.43 5.702

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 25.86 5.607

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 26.27 5.52

16006 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 33.07 4.385

16020 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 40.32 3.596

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.56 3.254

16010 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 46.52 3.117



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/28/2014

149

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 24.83 6.001

20003 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.19 5.689

20019 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.86 5.547

20007 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 27.42 5.434

20052 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 27.89 5.342

20022 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 27.99 5.323

20024 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 28.03 5.316

20050 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 28.23 5.278

20051 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 28.34 5.258

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.18 4.937

20021 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.98 4.141

20005 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 36.25 4.110

20012 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 37.4 3.984

20016 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 39.76 3.747

20006 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 25.49 5.845

20018 Elvis Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 25.53 5.836

20026 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 28.53 5.223

20025 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 28.85 5.165

20017 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 32.19 4.629

20001 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 34.73 4.290

20014 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 36.35 4.099

20053 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon NQ 36.87 4.041

20004 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 37.57 3.966

20010 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 41.31 3.607



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/28/2014

149

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 55.45 2.687



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BCCA 12/28/2014

149

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.13 5.492

24010 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 29.03 5.133

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 30.86 4.828

24002 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 31.19 4.777

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 32.23 4.623

24014 Neville Airedale Terrier Anne Martindale100 32.79 4.544

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 33.62 4.432

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 36.04 4.134

24012 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 44.67 3.336

24013 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 45.22 3.295

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 51.22 2.909



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

BCCA 12/28/2014

110

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/28/2014

113

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bliss Bearded Collie Sharon Domier NQ 44.86 2.519



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

BCCA 12/28/2014

113

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 29.06 3.889

20055 Leelah Saluki Christine McMahon NQ NT

20048 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 56.06 2.016



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

BCCA 12/28/2014

136

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Buster Shetland Sheepdog Eileen Fernandez NQ 61.92 2.196



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/28/2014

145

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

BCCA 12/28/2014

149

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 33.72 4.419

20028 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

BCCA 12/28/2014

140

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 35.41 3.954

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 39.74 3.523

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 42.7 3.279

4002 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 43.03 3.254



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/28/2014

140

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 31.6 4.430

8016 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 33.78 4.144

8017 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 30.18 4.639

8025 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 34.84 4.018

8013 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 51.13 2.738



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

BCCA 12/28/2014

145

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Auggie Cocker Spaniel Doris  O'Brien100 33.88 4.28

12013 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 37.87 3.829



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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BCCA 12/28/2014

149

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 29.44 5.061

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 31.71 4.699

16025 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 35.38 4.211

16027 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 37.51 3.972



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

BCCA 12/28/2014

149

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Jeff IpserCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 37.82 3.94

20037 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown100 45.91 3.245

20033 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20036 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 40.25 3.702

20031 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.44 3.279

20040 Branny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 46.36 3.214

20030 Lester Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 52.92 2.816


